I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 109 (EC)

As amended.

Introduced by:

Edward J. B. Calvo
Mark Forbes
A. R. Unpingco
F. B. Aguon, Jr.
J. M.S. Brown
B. J.F. Cruz
Mike Cruz
L. F. Kasperbauer
R. Klitzkie
L. A. Leon Guerrero
J. A. Lujan
A. B. Palacios
R. J. Respicio
Ray Tenorio
J. T. Won Pat

Relative to congratulating and honoring Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., a Civil Engineer for over twenty-two (22) years, on his election as President of the Cebu Association of Guam.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA
- 2 LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., a Construction Safety
- 4 Manager for Tumon Corporation, was recently elected to serve as
- 5 President of the Cebu Association of Guam; and

1 WHEREAS, Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., has worked for numerous 2 private companies related to construction and engineering beginning in 3 1982 through 1989, when he worked as a Civil Engineer with the 4 Atlantic & Pacific Company; and 5 WHEREAS, between 1990 through 1999, Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., 6 was employed as the Chief Engineer with several companies including 7 Hyundai Engineering Company, Inland Builders Corporation, and Kim 8 Brothers Corporation, respectively; and 9 WHEREAS, from 1999 to present, Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., is employed as the Construction and Safety Manager for Tumon 10 11 Corporation, and has served in many other capacities throughout the 12 private and pubic sectors; and 13 WHEREAS, as an active and respected member of the Filipino 14 Community of Guam, Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., is aware of the needs of 15 our island and desires to positively contribute to the ever-growing 16 relationship between the people of Guam and the people of the Republic 17 of the Philippines; and 18 WHEREAS, Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr. has endeared himself to the people of Guam, not only for what he has accomplished as a successful 19 20 professional engineer, but because of his genuine interest in the welfare 21 of the people of Guam, his compassion and his understanding; now, 22 therefore, be it RESOLVED, that I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 23

congratulate and honor Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., a Civil Engineer for

24

- 1 over twenty-two (22) years, on his election as President of the Cebu
- 2 Association of Guam; and be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the
- 4 Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be
- 5 thereafter transmitted to Mr. Enrique Gana-an, Jr., incoming president,
- 6 Cebu Association of Guam; to the Honorable Teresita Mendiola,
- 7 Philippine Consulate General's Office of Guam; and to the Honorable
- 8 Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 22ND DAY OF NOVEMBER 2005.

MARK FORBES

Speaker

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature